Organization name

The Salvation Army
Integrated Family Community
Services

Advance, Inc. DBA Advance
Pathways

HAAT Force South Metro, Inc.
Aurora Health Alliance

Bridge House

Family Tree, Inc.

Crisis Center

The Empowerment Program, Inc.

Justice and Mercy Legal Aid
Center

Comitis Crisis Center
Colorado Legal Services
Jewish Family Service of
Colorado

Commdn Denver Inc

Our Front Porch

Archway Housing & Services, Inc.

(dba Archway Communities)
Lupita's Camino a la Esperanza

Colorado Homeownership
Coalition

Sunshine Home Share Colorado

Project title
The Salvation Army Aurora Corps: Rent
Assistance; The Salvation Army Centennial
Corps: Rent Assistance
Homelessness Prevention
The Tier 2 Guest Experience: Culinary
Internships & Meals

Severe Weather Motel Voucher Program

Unhoused Work Group Continuation

Bridge House Englewood Navigation and Ready

to Work

Family Tree Residential Programming (House of

Hope and GOALS)

Emergency shelter for domestic violence
survivors

Trauma-Informed Supportive Services for
Unhoused Individuals in Metro Denver

Justice & Stability for Arapahoe Residents
Comprehensive housing navigation, case
management and supportive services
Colorado Legal Services Arapahoe County
Eviction Clinic

Jay and Rose Phillips Aging Care and
Connections (ACC) Program

Case Management

Disaster Case Management

Housing Stability and Homelessness Prevention
Services for Low-Income Residents at Arapahoe

Green Townhomes

Housing Navigation & Stability Program

CHC Mortgage Assistance Program (MAP)

Home Sharing Creates Affordable Housing and

Supports Older Adults to Age in their Homes
and Community

Funding Category

Housing/Homeless
services
Housing/Homeless
services
Housing/Homeless
services
Housing/Homeless
services
Housing/Homeless
services
Housing/Homeless
services
Housing/Homeless
services
Housing/Homeless
services
Housing/Homeless
services
Housing/Homeless
services
Housing/Homeless
services
Housing/Homeless
services
Housing/Homeless
services
Housing/Homeless
services
Housing/Homeless
services

Housing/Homeless
services
Housing/Homeless
services
Housing/Homeless
services

Housing/Homeless
services

$

Grant Amount
Requested

45,000.00

60,000.00

350,000.00

200,000.00

10,000.00

150,000.00

115,000.00

15,000.00

50,000.00

50,000.00

100,000.00

40,000.00

35,000.00

50,000.00

34,874.00

30,000.00

55,000.00

25,000.00

22,000.00

1,436,874.00

Avg Score

99.125

91.75

88.5

87.71

86.875

86.625

79.125

77

76

74.875

69.75

67.875

62.75

62.125

61.75

60.875

55.625

Funding at 100%

$

$
$
$
$

$

based on top
scores

45,000.00
60,000.00
350,000.00
200,000.00
10,000.00
150,000.00
$100,000
$15,000
$50,000

$19,800

999,800.00

Rank of Scores

90%

83%

80%

80%

79%

79%

74%

72%

70%

69%

68%

63%

63%

62%

57%

56%

56%

55%

51%

$
$
$
$

$

$

Funding Based on
Rank

40,551.00

50,045.00

281,591.00

159,473.00

7,898.00

118,125.00

84,682.00

10,790.00

35,000.00

34,545.00

68,068.00

25,363.00

22,114.00

30,852.00

18,984.00

11,719.00

999,800.00

Tier Level

Tier |

Tier |

Tier |

Tier |

Tier |

Tier |

Tier Il

Tier I

Tier Il

Tier I

Tier Il

Funding based on

Tier 1 85%, and Tier Il

$

$

50%

38,250.00

51,000.00

297,500.00

170,000.00

8,500.00

127,500.00

57,500.00

7,500.00

25,000.00

25,000.00

50,000.00

20,000.00

17,500.00

25,000.00

17,437.00

15,000.00

27,500.00

12,500.00

7,113.00
999,800.00



Organization name

The Salvation Army

SECOR Cares

Aurora Interfaith, legal name Aurora
Interchurch Task Force

St. Andrew Market at East
Community Center

Village Exchange Center

New Life Community Church Food
Pantry

Nourish Meals on Wheels
Integrated Family Community
Services

Food Connect Colorado

One Good Turn

We Don't Waste
Peace With Christ Lutheran Church
Food Bank of the Rockies

WeeCycle

CAFI Sustainability Center
Colfax Community Network
Hunger Free Colorado

Project Angel Heart
Benefits in Action
Restoration Outreach Program

A Precious Child
Living Tower Ministry Center Free
Methodist Church

UpRoot Colorado

Backpack Society

Colorado Nonprofit Development
Center dba Arapahoe Food Security
Coalition

Commun

Ekar Farm

St. Philip Lutheran Church - Sharing
With Sheridan Food Pantry

Parker Senior Center

Project title

The Salvation Army Aurora Corps: Food
Assistance; The Salvation Army
Centennial Corps: Food Assistance
Food Assistance in Arapahoe County
Brick and Mortar Food Pantry, Mobile
Fresh Market & Community Navigation
The St. Andrew Market at East
Community Center

Village Pantry

New Life Community Church Food Pantry
Meal Delivery and Client Support
Program

One Can Feed Hunger Alleviation
Program

Food Connect Colorado

Café 180

Increasing Food Security in Arapahoe
County

School Weekend Nutrition

FRESH in Arapahoe County

WeeCycle's Essential Baby Gear Program
Application support Services

Family Preservation Center Food Pantry
SNAP Outreach in Arapahoe County
Home-delivered meals for critically ill
Arapahoe County residents

Food Delivery

Food Bank

Resource Bridge: Empowering Low-
Income Families in Arapahoe County

Living Tower Food Bank

Gleaning Initiative: Harvesting and
redistributing surplus produce in
Arapahoe County

School Pantry Program

Arapahoe Food Security Coalition mini-
grant and food transportation program
Community Strength and Vibrance
through Food

CSA Food Shares

Sharing with Sheridan Food Pantry
Aid To Agencies

Funding Category

Food Assistance
Food Assistance

Food Assistance

Food Assistance
Food Assistance

Food Assistance
Food Assistance
Food Assistance
Food Assistance
Food Assistance
Food Assistance
Food Assistance
Food Assistance
Food Assistance
Food Assistance
Food Assistance
Food Assistance
Food Assistance
Food Assistance
Food Assistance
Food Assistance
Food Assistance
Food Assistance
Food Assistance

Food Assistance

Food Assistance
Food Assistance

Food Assistance
Food Assistance

v n v n v n n

v n n

v n

Grant Amount
Requested

50,000.00
50,000.00

40,000.00

65,000.00
192,958.50

60,000.00
100,000.00
80,000.00
20,000.00
100,000.00
25,000.00
13,500.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
21,000.00
28,395.00
50,000.00
55,259.00
10,000.00
16,000.00
35,000.00
75,000.00
35,362.76
25,000.00

60,000.00

105,600.00
30,000.00

30,000.00
10,000.00

1,483,075.26

Avg Score

101.75
91.875

86.875
86.375

83

81.625
79.625
78.375

78
77.625
75.75

74.25
73.125
72.75
72.375

72.25

71.25
70.125

64.25

63.875

63

63
62.625

58.875
49

Funding at 100%
based on top scores

S 50,000.00
S 50,000.00
S 40,000.00
S 65,000.00
S 192,958.50
S 60,000.00
S 100,000.00
S 80,000.00
S 20,000.00
S 91,891.00
S 749,849.50

Rank of
Scores

93%
84%

83%

79%
79%

77%

75%

74%

72%

71%

71%

71%

69%

68%

66%

66%

66%

66%

65%

64%

60%

59%

58%

58%

57%

57%
57%

54%
45%

Funding Based on

Rank
S 46,250.00
S 41,761.00
S 33,273.00
S 51,335.00
S 151,516.00
S 46,091.00
S 75,455.00
S 59,364.00
S 14,477.00
S 71,250.00
S 17,727.00
S 9,527.00
S 34,432.00
S 33,750.00
S 13,960.00
S 18,779.00
S 30,903.00
S 749,850.00

Tier Level

Tier |
Tier |

Tier |

Tier |
Tier |

Tier |

Tier Il

Tier Il
Tier Il
Tier Il

Tier Il
Tier Il
Tier Il

Tier Il
Tier Il
Tier Il
Tier Il

Tier Il
Tier Il
Tier Il

Tier Il

Tier Il

Funding based on Tier
1 85%, and Tier I 50%

S 42,500.00
S 42,500.00
S 34,000.00
S 55,250.00
S 164,000.00
S 51,000.00
S 50,000.00
S 40,000.00
S 10,000.00
S 50,000.00
S 12,500.00
S 6,750.00
S 25,000.00
S 25,000.00
S 10,500.00
S 14,000.00
S 25,000.00
S 27,600.00
S 5,000.00
S 8,000.00
S 17,500.00
S 33,750.00
S 749,850.00



Organization name Project title

Assisted
Via Mobility Transportation
SparkHope Automotive (formerly
Hands of The Carpenter) SHIFT
Transportation Solutions Arapahoe Silver Society on the
County Go

Funding Category

Transportation

Transportation

Transportation

TOTAL REQUEST

Grant Amount
Requested

$ 40,000.00
S 30,000.00
$ 60,000.00

$ 130,000.00

Avg Score

based on top scores

685 $
66.5 $

58 $

$

Funding at 100%

40,000.00
30,000.00

4,985.00

74,985.00

Funding Based

Rank of Scores
on Rank

62% $  25,000.00
60% S  18,200.00

53% $  31,695.00

$  74,895.00

Tier Level

Tier |

Tier |

Tier Il

Recommended Tier
Funding Amended

$ 34,000.00
S 25,500.00
$ 15,485.00

$ 74,985.00



Organization name

Ability Connection of
Colorado

Aurora Mental Health and
Recovery

Shalom Park

The Kempe Foundation
Center for Work Education
and Employment (CWEE)
Doctors Care

AllHealth Network

Cycling Without Age
Littleton

Second Chance Center, Inc.

Access Gallery
Trailhead Institute DBA
Michelle Simmons
Counseling Group

Juvenile Assessment Center

Firefighters of Aurora
Benevolent Fund (FABF)
Homes With Heart
Foundation

Caring & Sharing
Community Resources and
Transformation Center

Operation | Can Take it From

Here

Hazelbrook Community
Center

FullCircle Program, Inc
Exchange4 Creativity DBA
E4C

Life-Line Colorado

Third Way Center, Inc

STRIDE Community Health
Center (STRIDE)

Rooted 303

Special Olympics Colorado

Make Mental Health Matter

Colorado Youth for a Change

Maria Droste Services of
Colorado, Inc.

CrossPurpose

A Buddy Just Like Me

Sims-Fayola Foundation
Colorado Association for
Infant Mental Health
(CoAIMH)

Project title

Heads and Hearts Together (HHT)

Connect to Care (C2C)
Growing, Learning, and Laughing with
Older Adults at Shalom Park

Kids in Care Settings (KICS) Clinic
Trauma-informed Mental Health
Services for Low-Income Families
Doctors Care's Behavioral Health
Program

Community Engagement Team

Aid to Agencies: Funding for trishaw
rides for older adults and people with
disabilities

Peer-Led Behavioral Health Navigation
and Reentry Support

Access Gallery’s Englewood Satellite
Studio

Healing Within Reach: Group Therapy
Services for Arapahoe County

Community Assessment Program

Bridgewell Care
Housing Scholarships and Program
Participant Well-Being

Mental & Behavioral Health/Substance
AbuseOur program

Operation | Can Take it From Here

Transitional safety zone
Colorado FullCircle South Metro (SOMO)
Recovery Center

Aid to Agency
Communities With Intentions (CWI)
Bannock House Renovation

Person-Centered Mental and Behavioral
Health Services for Metro Denver
Rooted 303 Healing Home for Arapahoe
County

Improving the mental health and
wellness of Individuals with disabilities
and their families through sport.

Lovelife Program

Youth Mental Health Corps / Corps for a
Change

Expanding Equitable Behavioral Health
Access: Outpatient Services Across
Arapahoe County

CrossPurpose Counseling and Recovery
Blue Moon Therapy Camp & New Moon
Mentors- Mental Health Access
Expansion

Healing Justice: Culturally Responsive
Mental Health Programs for Boys and
Young Men of Color

Colorado Family-Caregiver Seminar
Program

Funding Category

Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse
Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse
Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse
Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse
Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse
Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse
Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse

Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse
Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse
Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse

Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse
Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse
Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse
Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse

Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse
Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse

Housing/Homeless services,

Food Assistance, Mental &

Behavioral Health/Substance

Abuse

Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse
Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse
Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse
Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse

Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse
Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse

Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse
Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse
Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse

Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse
Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse

Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse

Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse

Mental & Behavioral
Health/Substance Abuse

TOTAL REQUEST

Grant Amount
Requested

80,000.00

180,063.00

24,162.00

25,000.00

133,943.00

15,000.00

271,040.00

18,000.00

50,000.00

30,000.00

50,000.00

51,741.25

20,300.00

19,290.00

75,000.00

40,000.00

400,000.00

46,000.00

98,000.00

37,038.00

100,000.00

400,000.00

240,600.00

25,000.00

48,430.00

50,000.00

51,509.00

100,000.00

55,000.00

30,000.00

50,000.00

2,815,116.25

Avg Score

93

91.25

82.875

82.375

823

81.71

81

80

79

77.75

77.6

76.5

75.875

75.375

75.25

74.875

73.125

74

72

71.375

69.375

68.5

68.375

68.125

67.125

64.625

63.25

62.375

58.875

55.875

55.375

Funding at 100%
based on top
scores

S 80,000.00
S 180,063.00
S 24,162.00
S 25,000.00
S 133,943.00
S 15,000.00

S 216,697.00

S 674,865.00

Rank of Scores

85%

83%

75%

75%

75%

74%

74%

73%

72%

71%

71%

70%

69%

69%

68%

68%

66%

67%

65%

65%

63%

62%

62%

62%

61%

59%

58%

57%

54%

51%

50%

Funding Based on

Rank
S 68,047.00
S 149,781.00
S 18,615.00
S 19,133.00
S 100,607.00
S 11,553.00
S 199,995.00
5 13,502.00
5 36,320.00
5 21,617.00
S 35,695.00

$ 674,865.00

Tier

Tier |

Tier |

Tier |

Tier |

Tier |

Tier |

Tier |

Tier Il

Tier Il

Tier Il

Tier Il

Tier Il

Tier Il

Tier Il

Tier Il

Tier Il

Tier Il

Tier Il

Tier Il

Tier Il

Tier Il

Tier Il

Tier Il

Tier Il

Tier 1 85%; Tier Il
50%

S 68,000.00
$  153,053.00
S 20,538.00
S 21,250.00
$  113,851.00
S 12,750.00

S 230,384.00

S 9,000.00
S 25,000.00
S 15,000.00
S 6,039.00

S 674,865.00
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