Organization name	Project title	Funding Category	rant Amount Requested	Avg Score	Funding at 100% based on top scores	Rank of Scores	ı	Funding Based on Rank	Tier Level	nding based on I 85%, and Tier II 50%
	The Salvation Army Aurora Corps: Rent									
	Assistance; The Salvation Army Centennial	Housing/Homeless								
The Salvation Army Integrated Family Community	Corps: Rent Assistance	services Housing/Homeless	\$ 45,000.00	99.125	\$ 45,000.00	90%	\$	40,551.00	Tier I	\$ 38,250.00
Services Advance, Inc. DBA Advance	Homelessness Prevention The Tier 2 Guest Experience: Culinary	services Housing/Homeless	\$ 60,000.00	91.75	\$ 60,000.00	83%	\$	50,045.00	Tier I	\$ 51,000.00
Pathways	Internships & Meals	services Housing/Homeless	\$ 350,000.00	88.5	\$ 350,000.00	80%	\$	281,591.00	Tier I	\$ 297,500.00
HAAT Force South Metro, Inc.	Severe Weather Motel Voucher Program	services Housing/Homeless	\$ 200,000.00	87.71	\$ 200,000.00	80%	\$	159,473.00	Tier I	\$ 170,000.00
Aurora Health Alliance	Unhoused Work Group Continuation Bridge House Englewood Navigation and Ready	services Housing/Homeless	\$ 10,000.00	86.875	\$ 10,000.00	79%	\$	7,898.00	Tier I	\$ 8,500.00
Bridge House	to Work	services	\$ 150,000.00	86.625	\$ 150,000.00	79%	\$	118,125.00	Tier I	\$ 127,500.00
Family Tree, Inc.	Family Tree Residential Programming (House of Hope and GOALS) Emergency shelter for domestic violence	Housing/Homeless services Housing/Homeless	\$ 115,000.00	81	\$100,000	74%	\$	84,682.00	Tier II	\$ 57,500.00
Crisis Center	survivors Trauma-Informed Supportive Services for	services Housing/Homeless	\$ 15,000.00	79.125	\$15,000	72%	\$	10,790.00	Tier II	\$ 7,500.00
The Empowerment Program, Inc. Justice and Mercy Legal Aid	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	services Housing/Homeless	\$ 50,000.00	77	\$50,000	70%	\$	35,000.00	Tier II	\$ 25,000.00
Center	Justice & Stability for Arapahoe Residents Comprehensive housing navigation, case	services Housing/Homeless	\$ 50,000.00	76	\$19,800	69%	\$	34,545.00	Tier II	\$ 25,000.00
Comitis Crisis Center	management and supportive services Colorado Legal Services Arapahoe County	services Housing/Homeless	\$ 100,000.00	74.875		68%	\$	68,068.00	Tier II	\$ 50,000.00
Colorado Legal Services	Eviction Clinic	services	\$ 40,000.00	69.75		63%	\$	25,363.00		\$ 20,000.00
Jewish Family Service of Colorado	Jay and Rose Phillips Aging Care and Connections (ACC) Program	Housing/Homeless services Housing/Homeless	\$ 35,000.00	69.5		63%	\$	22,114.00		\$ 17,500.00
Commún Denver Inc	Case Management	services Housing/Homeless	\$ 50,000.00	67.875		62%	\$	30,852.00		\$ 25,000.00
Our Front Porch	Disaster Case Management Housing Stability and Homelessness Prevention	services	\$ 34,874.00	62.75		57%	\$	18,984.00		\$ 17,437.00
Archway Housing & Services, Inc.	Services for Low-Income Residents at Arapahoe	Housing/Homeless								
(dba Archway Communities)	Green Townhomes	services Housing/Homeless	\$ 30,000.00	62.125		56%	\$	11,719.00		\$ 15,000.00
Lupita's Camino a la Esperanza Colorado Homeownership	Housing Navigation & Stability Program	services Housing/Homeless	\$ 55,000.00	61.75		56%				\$ 27,500.00
Coalition	CHC Mortgage Assistance Program (MAP) Home Sharing Creates Affordable Housing and	services	\$ 25,000.00	60.875		55%				\$ 12,500.00
Sunshine Home Share Colorado	Supports Older Adults to Age in their Homes and Community	Housing/Homeless services	\$ 22,000.00	55.625		51%				\$ 7,113.00
	•				\$ 999,800.00		\$	999,800.00		\$ 999,800.00

Organization name	Project title	Funding Category		Grant Amount Requested	Avg Score		ding at 100% I on top scores	Rank of Scores	Fun	ding Based on Rank	Tier Level	•	pased on Tier ad Tier II 50%
	The Salvation Army Aurora Corps: Food												
	Assistance; The Salvation Army												
The Salvation Army	Centennial Corps: Food Assistance	Food Assistance	\$	50,000.00	101.75		50,000.00	93%		46,250.00		\$	42,500.00
SECOR Cares	Food Assistance in Arapahoe County	Food Assistance	\$	50,000.00	91.875	\$	50,000.00	84%	\$	41,761.00	Tier I	\$	42,500.00
, 0	Brick and Mortar Food Pantry, Mobile	Food Assistance	\$	40,000.00	91.5	,	40,000,00	83%	ċ	22 272 00	Tion	\$	24 000 00
Interchurch Task Force St. Andrew Market at East	Fresh Market & Community Navigation The St. Andrew Market at East	Food Assistance	Þ	40,000.00	91.5	>	40,000.00	83%	Ş	33,273.00	Heri	>	34,000.00
Community Center	Community Center	Food Assistance	\$	65,000.00	86.875	Ś	65,000.00	79%	Ś	51,335.00	Tier I	\$	55,250.00
Village Exchange Center	Village Pantry	Food Assistance	\$	192,958.50	86.375		192,958.50	79%		151,516.00		\$	164,000.00
New Life Community Church Food	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		*			*			*			•	
Pantry	New Life Community Church Food Pantry Meal Delivery and Client Support	Food Assistance	\$	60,000.00	84.5	\$	60,000.00	77%	\$	46,091.00	Tier I	\$	51,000.00
Nourish Meals on Wheels	Program	Food Assistance	\$	100,000.00	83	\$	100,000.00	75%	\$	75,455.00	Tier II	\$	50,000.00
Integrated Family Community	One Can Feed Hunger Alleviation												
Services	Program	Food Assistance	\$	80,000.00	81.625		80,000.00	74%		59,364.00	Tier II	\$	40,000.00
Food Connect Colorado	Food Connect Colorado	Food Assistance	\$	20,000.00	79.625	•	20,000.00	72%		14,477.00		\$	10,000.00
One Good Turn	Café 180	Food Assistance	\$	100,000.00	78.375	\$	91,891.00	71%	\$	71,250.00	Tier II	\$	50,000.00
	Increasing Food Security in Arapahoe			25 222 22									
We Don't Waste	County	Food Assistance	\$	25,000.00	78			71%		17,727.00		\$	12,500.00
Peace With Christ Lutheran Church Food Bank of the Rockies	School Weekend Nutrition	Food Assistance Food Assistance	\$ \$	13,500.00	77.625			71%		9,527.00		\$ \$	6,750.00
FOOD BAILK OF THE ROCKIES	FRESH in Arapahoe County	roou Assistance	Ş	50,000.00	75.75			69%	Ş	34,432.00	Her II	>	25,000.00
WeeCycle	WeeCycle's Essential Baby Gear Program	Food Assistance	\$	50,000.00	74.25			68%	Ś	33,750.00	Tier II	\$	25,000.00
CAFI Sustainability Center	Application support Services	Food Assistance	\$	21,000.00	73.125			66%		13,960.00		\$	10,500.00
Colfax Community Network	Family Preservation Center Food Pantry	Food Assistance	\$	28,395.00	72.75			66%		18,779.00		\$	14,000.00
Hunger Free Colorado	SNAP Outreach in Arapahoe County	Food Assistance	\$	50,000.00	72.375			66%	\$	30,903.00		\$	25,000.00
	Home-delivered meals for critically ill												
Project Angel Heart	Arapahoe County residents	Food Assistance	\$	55,259.00	72.25			66%			Tier II	\$	27,600.00
Benefits in Action	Food Delivery	Food Assistance	\$	10,000.00	71.25			65%			Tier II	\$	5,000.00
Restoration Outreach Program	Food Bank	Food Assistance	\$	16,000.00	70.125			64%			Tier II	\$	8,000.00
	Resource Bridge: Empowering Low-			25 222 22				500/			-		47.500.00
A Precious Child	Income Families in Arapahoe County	Food Assistance	\$	35,000.00	66.5			60%			Tier II	\$	17,500.00
Living Tower Ministry Center Free Methodist Church	Living Tower Food Bank	Food Assistance	\$	75,000.00	64.5			59%			Tier II	\$	33,750.00
Wethoust church	Gleaning Initiative: Harvesting and	1 000 Assistance	Y	75,000.00	04.5			33/0			iici ii	7	33,730.00
	redistributing surplus produce in												
UpRoot Colorado	Arapahoe County	Food Assistance	\$	35,362.76	64.25			58%					
Backpack Society	School Pantry Program	Food Assistance	\$	25,000.00	63.875			58%					
Colorado Nonprofit Development													
Center dba Arapahoe Food Security	Arapahoe Food Security Coalition mini-												
Coalition	grant and food transportation program Community Strength and Vibrance	Food Assistance	\$	60,000.00	63			57%					
Commún	through Food	Food Assistance	\$	105,600.00	63			57%					
Ekar Farm	CSA Food Shares	Food Assistance	\$	30,000.00	62.625			57%					
St. Philip Lutheran Church - Sharing													
With Sheridan Food Pantry	Sharing with Sheridan Food Pantry	Food Assistance	\$	30,000.00	58.875			54%					
Parker Senior Center	Aid To Agencies	Food Assistance	\$	10,000.00	49	\$	749,849.50	45%	\$	749,850.00		\$	749,850.00

Organization name	Project title	Funding Category	Grant Amount Requested		Avg Score	Funding at 100% based on top scores		Rank of Scores		nding Based on Rank	Tier Level	Recommended Tier Funding Amended	
Via Mobility	Assisted Transportation	Transportation	\$	40,000.00	68.5	\$	40,000.00	62%	\$	25,000.00	Tier I	\$	34,000.00
SparkHope Automotive (formerly Hands of The Carpenter)	SHIFT	Transportation	\$	30,000.00	66.5	\$:	30,000.00	60%	\$	18,200.00	Tier I	\$	25,500.00
Transportation Solutions Arapahoe County	Silver Society on the Go	Transportation	\$	60,000.00	58	\$	4,985.00	53%	\$	31,695.00	Tier II	\$	15,485.00
		TOTAL REQUEST	\$	130,000.00									
						\$	74,985.00		\$	74,895.00		\$	74,985.00

Organization name	Project title	Funding Category		Grant Amount Requested	Avg Score	Funding at 100% based on top scores	Rank of Scores	Funding Based on Rank	Tier	Tier I 85%; Tie 50%	ril
Ability Connection of		Mental & Behavioral									
Colorado	Heads and Hearts Together (HHT)	Health/Substance Abuse	\$	80,000.00	93	\$ 80,000.00	85%	\$ 68,047.00	Tier I	\$ 68,000.0	00
Aurora Mental Health and Recovery	Connect to Care (C2C)	Mental & Behavioral Health/Substance Abuse	\$	180,063.00	91.25	\$ 180,063.00	83%	\$ 149,781.00	Tier I	\$ 153,053.0	00
Shalom Park	Growing, Learning, and Laughing with Older Adults at Shalom Park	Mental & Behavioral Health/Substance Abuse	\$	24,162.00	82.875		75%			\$ 20,538.0	
The Kempe Foundation	Kids in Care Settings (KICS) Clinic	Mental & Behavioral Health/Substance Abuse	\$	25,000.00	82.375		75%			\$ 21,250.0	00
Center for Work Education and Employment (CWEE)	Trauma-informed Mental Health Services for Low-Income Families	Mental & Behavioral Health/Substance Abuse	\$	133,943.00	82.3	\$ 133,943.00	75%	\$ 100,607.00	Tier I	\$ 113,851.0	00
Doctors Care	Doctors Care's Behavioral Health Program	Mental & Behavioral Health/Substance Abuse	\$	15,000.00	81.71	\$ 15,000.00	74%	\$ 11,553.00	Tier I	\$ 12,750.0	00
AllHealth Network	Community Engagement Team	Mental & Behavioral Health/Substance Abuse	\$	271,040.00	81	\$ 216,697.00	74%	\$ 199,995.00	Tier I	\$ 230,384.0	00
Cycling Without Age	Aid to Agencies: Funding for trishaw rides for older adults and people with	Mental & Behavioral									
Littleton	disabilities	Health/Substance Abuse	\$	18,000.00	80		73%	\$ 13,502.00	Tier II	\$ 9,000.	00
Second Chance Center, Inc.	Peer-Led Behavioral Health Navigation and Reentry Support	Mental & Behavioral Health/Substance Abuse	\$	50,000.00	79		72%	\$ 36,320.00	Tior II	\$ 25,000.0	00
Second Chance Center, Inc.	Access Gallery's Englewood Satellite	Mental & Behavioral	Ţ	30,000.00	73		7270	3 30,320.00	ilei ii	\$ 25,000.0	,0
Access Gallery	Studio	Health/Substance Abuse	\$	30,000.00	77.75		71%	\$ 21,617.00	Tier II	\$ 15,000.0	00
Trailhead Institute DBA Michelle Simmons	Healing Within Reach: Group Therapy	Mental & Behavioral									
Counseling Group	Services for Arapahoe County	Health/Substance Abuse	\$	50,000.00	77.6		71%	\$ 35,695.00	Tier II	\$ 6,039.	00
Juvenile Assessment Center Firefighters of Aurora	Community Assessment Program	Mental & Behavioral Health/Substance Abuse Mental & Behavioral	\$	51,741.25	76.5		70%		Tier II		
Benevolent Fund (FABF)	Bridgewell Care	Health/Substance Abuse	\$	20,300.00	75.875		69%		Tier II		
Homes With Heart	Housing Scholarships and Program	Mental & Behavioral	,	10 200 00	75 275		C00/		Ties II		
Foundation Caring & Sharing	Participant Well-Being	Health/Substance Abuse	\$	19,290.00	75.375		69%		Tier II		
Community Resources and Transformation Center	Mental & Behavioral Health/Substance AbuseOur program	Mental & Behavioral Health/Substance Abuse	\$	75,000.00	75.25		68%		Tier II		
Operation I Can Take it From Here	Operation I Can Take it From Here	Mental & Behavioral Health/Substance Abuse	\$	40,000.00	74.875		68%		Tier II		
	Cperation I can have it i form here	Housing/Homeless services, Food Assistance, Mental &	Ţ	40,000.00	74.673		08%		riei ii		
Hazelbrook Community Center	Transitional safety zone	Behavioral Health/Substance Abuse	\$	400,000.00	73.125		66%		Tier II		
	Colorado FullCircle South Metro (SOMO)										
FullCircle Program, Inc Exchange4 Creativity DBA	Recovery Center	Mental & Behavioral	\$	46,000.00	74		67%		Tier II		
E4C	Aid to Agency	Health/Substance Abuse Mental & Behavioral	\$	98,000.00	72		65%		Tier II		
Life-Line Colorado	Communities With Intentions (CWI)	Health/Substance Abuse Mental & Behavioral	\$	37,038.00	71.375		65%		Tier II		
Third Way Center, Inc	Bannock House Renovation	Health/Substance Abuse	\$	100,000.00	69.375		63%		Tier II		
STRIDE Community Health Center (STRIDE)	Person-Centered Mental and Behavioral Health Services for Metro Denver	Health/Substance Abuse	\$	400,000.00	68.5		62%		Tier II		
Rooted 303	Rooted 303 Healing Home for Arapahoe County	Mental & Behavioral Health/Substance Abuse	\$	240,600.00	68.375		62%		Tier II		
	Improving the mental health and										
Special Olympics Colorado	wellness of Individuals with disabilities and their families through sport.	Mental & Behavioral Health/Substance Abuse Mental & Behavioral	\$	25,000.00	68.125		62%		Tier II		
Make Mental Health Matter	LoveLife Program Youth Mental Health Corps / Corps for a	Health/Substance Abuse	\$	48,430.00	67.125		61%				
Colorado Youth for a Change		Health/Substance Abuse	\$	50,000.00	64.625		59%				
Maria Droste Services of Colorado, Inc.	Access: Outpatient Services Across Arapahoe County	Mental & Behavioral Health/Substance Abuse	\$	51,509.00	63.25		58%				
CrossPurpose	CrossPurpose Counseling and Recovery Blue Moon Therapy Camp & New Moon	Mental & Behavioral Health/Substance Abuse	\$	100,000.00	62.375		57%				
A Buddy Just Like Me	Mentors- Mental Health Access Expansion Healing Justice: Culturally Responsive	Mental & Behavioral Health/Substance Abuse	\$	55,000.00	58.875		54%				
Sims-Fayola Foundation	Mental Health Programs for Boys and Young Men of Color	Mental & Behavioral Health/Substance Abuse	\$	30,000.00	55.875		51%				
Colorado Association for Infant Mental Health	Colorado Family-Caregiver Seminar	Mental & Behavioral									
(CoAIMH)	Program	Health/Substance Abuse	\$	50,000.00	55.375		50%				

TOTAL REQUEST \$ 2,815,116.25 \$ 674,865.00 \$ 674,865.00 \$ 674,865.00